RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 8-75

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Juvenile Court is without proper office equipment.

WHEREAS, it is the knowledge of the Papago Tribal Juvenile Court that they may be able to request funds from the Arizona Justice Planning Agency and the Law Enforcement Assistance Administration.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Papago Tribal Council authorize the Chairman to prepare the necessary papers requesting the Arizona Justice Planning Agency to award the Papago Tribe a grant for the purchase of office equipment such as desks, chairs, typewriters and two (2) vehicles.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on March 11, 1975, at a meeting of which a quorum was present by a vote of 21 for, 0 against, and 1 Absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Council by Section 2(a) Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Jacob A. Escalante, Chairman

ATTEST:

lélma M. Garcia. Secretary

Lucero, Superintendent

The Papago Agency